Unofficial Copy HB1078/762018/1

2004 Regular Session

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1078

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Penalty" and substitute "<u>Penalties</u>"; strike beginning with "altering" in line 4 down through "evidence;" in line 9; after line 14, insert:

"BY renumbering

Article - Transportation

Section 16-402(a)(24) through (29), respectively

to be Section 16-402(a)(25) through (30), respectively

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2002 Replacement Volume and 2003 Supplement)

BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

Article -Transportation

Section 16-303 and 16-402(a)(11)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2002 Replacement Volume and 2003 Supplement)";

in line 17, strike "16-303, 16-404.1(b)(3) and (4)," and substitute " $\underline{16-404.1(b)(3)}$ "; in line 22, strike "16-402(a)(11) and (30)" and substitute " $\underline{16-402(a)(30)}$ "; and in line 27, strike "(11)" and substitute " $\underline{(24)}$ ".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 8, and substitute:

"SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That Section(s) 16-402(a)(24) through (29), respectively, of Article - Transportation of the Annotated Code of Maryland be renumbered to be Sections(s) 16-402(a)(25) through (30), respectively.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 13, strike the brackets; strike beginning with ", SUSPENDED" in line 13 down through "STATE" in line 14; in lines 15, 24, and 27, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 26, strike "REFUSED, SUSPENDED,"; and in the same line, strike ", OR REVOKED".

On page 3, in line 14, strike the bracket.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 15 through 27, inclusive; and in lines 33 and 35, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 36 on page 3 through line 4 on page 4, inclusive, and substitute:

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, in line 13, strike "16-402(a)(24)" and substitute "16-402(A)(25)"; in the same line, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(32)"; and strike in their entirety lines 20 through 33, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 33 through 36, inclusive.